
200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113City of San José

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 122-1446

Status:Type: Consent Agenda Agenda Ready

File created: In control:9/20/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/4/2022

Title: Citywide Open Purchase Order with Transtecnet, Inc., dba Sherlock Surveillance for Security Camera
Equipment.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council10/4/2022 1

Citywide Open Purchase Order with Transtecnet, Inc., dba Sherlock Surveillance for Security Camera
Equipment.
Adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager to:
(a) Increase the Citywide open purchase order with Transtecnet, Inc., dba Sherlock Surveillance, (San José,
CA) for as-required repair, replacement, maintenance, and support of existing security camera equipment by
$530,000 for a revised maximum compensation of $850,000 for the one-year initial term ending May 14, 2023,
subject to the appropriation of funds;
(b) Negotiate and execute change orders and amendments with Transtecnet, Inc. as required for unanticipated
changes in demand and requirements, subject to the appropriation of funds; and
(c) Exercise up to nine additional one-year options to extend the term of the open purchase order with the last
option ending May 14, 2032, subject to the appropriation of funds.
CEQA: Categorically Exempt, File No. ER22-232, CEQA Guidelines Section 15301, Existing Facilities.
(Finance)

City of San José Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

